31MAY2024 Copyright © 2024 Veltek Associates, Inc. CANADA
All Rights Reserved.  Confidential and Proprietary Property of Veltek Associates, Inc.  No part of this document may
be reproduced or disclosed, in whole or in part, without the specific written permission of Veltek Associates, Inc.
STERI-PEROX 6%
Hydrogen Peroxide and Water for Injection Solution
Sterile Pharmaceutical Cleanroom Formula
Claims, product registrations, and regulatory requirements may vary based on local, regional, and/or national
laws and regulations.  Please contact your local sales representative for information specific to your region.

31MAY2024    Canada
CHEMICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING INFORMATION
STERI-PEROX 6% – Hydrogen Peroxide and Water for Injection Solution
Part number Description Qty/cs
SPER-01-6%-C STERI-PEROX 6%, 1 Gallon, Non-Sterile 4
SPER-02-6%-C STERI-PEROX 6%, 1 Gallon, Sterile 4
SPER-16Z-6%-C STERI-PEROX 6%, 16 oz, Unattached Trigger, Sterile 12
SPER-32Z-6%-C STERI-PEROX 6%, 32 oz, Unattached Trigger, Sterile 12
SPER-02-6%-C
SPER-16Z-6%-C
SPER-01-6%-C
STERI-PEROX 6% – Hydrogen Peroxide and Water for Injection Solution
Certificate of Analysis Specification
Assay 6.2 – 6.9%
Acidity < 5.5 mL
Barium No Turbidity
Heavy Metals (as Pb) < 5 ppm
Nonvolatile Residue < 30 mg
Preservative < 50 mg
Expiration Period 2 years from manufacture date
STERI-PEROX  6% TDF  Page 6 of 13
Veltek Associates, Inc.
15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, PA 19355-1234
Tel: 610-644-8335 Fax: 610-644-8335 www.sterile.com
31MAY2024    Canada
LABELING
VAI’s Product Label Colors
STERI-PEROX  6% TDF  Page 7 of 13
Veltek Associates, Inc.
15 Lee Boulevard, Malvern, PA 19355-1234
Tel: 610-644-8335 Fax: 610-644-8335 www.sterile.com
31MAY2024    Canada
Product Labeling
STERI-PEROX 6%
Hydrogen Peroxide and Water for Injection Solution
Case Label SPER-6-00-C Rev0922A
Any specific product label is available upon request.
 SPER-32Z-6%-C
STERI-PEROX  6% TDF  Page 8 of 13
Veltek Associates, Inc.